deemed to affect comparability. To create a good understanding of MIPS' ongoing operations and how
the operating profit had been without these items, the company has chosen to show an adjusted
operating profit which excludes the items affecting comparability.

IMPACT IMPLEMENTATION OF IFRS 16

The Group applies IFRS 16 Leases as of 1 January 2019, as previously described on page 10. The effects
of the transition and reported amounts for the fourth quarter and full year 2019 are explained below
and relate in their entirety to leases for premises.

Adjusted Operating profit (Adjusted EBIT)

2019 2018 2019 2018 2018-2019 2018-2019 2018-2019 2018 2017-2018 2017-2018 2017-2018 2017

SEKt Oct-Dec Oct-Dec Jan-Dec Jan-Dec Oct-Sep Jul-Jun Apr-Mar Jan-Dec Okt-Sep Jul-Jun Apr-Mar Jan-Dec

Operating profit 38,984 28,693 108,012 72,962 97,721 98,090 82,977 72,962 58,906 38,165 27,557 20,825
Items affecting comparability 708 - 2,451 - 1,743 - - - - - 489 6,981
Adjusted Operating profit 39,692 28,693 110,463 72,962 99,464 98,090 82,977 72,962 58,906 38,165 28,046 27,806

LTM

Group Cash flow

SEKt

Oct - Dec 2019
as reported in
interim report

Adjustment
transition to

IFRS 16

Oct - Dec 2019
without

adjustments

Cash flow from operating activities 19,744 699 19,045
Cash flow from investing activities -2,727 - -2,727
Cash flow from financing activities -583 -699 116

Net change in cash & cash equivalents 16,434 - 16,434

Jan - Dec 2019
as reported in
interim report

Adjustment
transition to

IFRS 16

Jan - dec  2019
without

adjustments

Cash flow from operating activities 63,224 1,572 61,652
Cash flow from investing activities -48,760 - -48,760
Cash flow from financing activities -65,404 -1,572 -63,832

Net change in cash & cash equivalents -50,940 - -50,940

Group income statement

SEKt

Oct - Dec 2019
as reported in
interim report

Adjustment
transition to

IFRS 16

Oct - Dec 2019
without

adjustments

Cost of goods sold -21,935 8 -21,943
Administrative expenses -7,983 66 -8,049
Financial income and expenses -1,118 -78 -1,040

Income taxes -7,770 0 -7,770
Profit/loss for the period 30,096 -4 30,100

Jan - Dec 2019
as reported in
interim report

Adjustment
transition to

IFRS 16

Jan - Dec 2019
without

adjustments

Cost of goods sold -69,427 35 -69,462
Administrative expenses -30,586 265 -30,851
Financial income and expenses 360 -298 658
Income taxes -23,540 0 -23,541
Profit/loss for the period 84,832 1 84,831

Group balance sheet

SEKt

31 Dec 2019
as reported in
interim report

Adjustment
transition to

IFRS 16

31 Dec 2019
without

adjustments

Right-to-use assets 365 365 -
Other current receivables 7,168 -196 7,364

TOTAL ASSETS 342,587 169 342,418

Profit/loss for the period 30,096 -1 30,097
Lease liability current 168 168 -
TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 342,587 167 342,420

MIPS AB (PUBL) YEAR END REPORT JAN - DEC 2019 | PAGE 16 (16)

MIPS AB (publ)
Kemistvägen 1B
SE-183 79 Täby
Sweden
Corp id: 556609-0162
www.mipscorp.com

OTHER

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION, PLEASE CONTACT:
Max Strandwitz, President and CEO
Max.Strandwitz@Mipsprotection.com
tel +46 709 61 17 54

Mats Juhl, CFO
Mats.Juhl@Mipsprotection.com
tel +46 733 44 47 17

MIPS will present the interim report at an audiocast via teleconference on 13 February 2020 at 10.00
a.m. CET. To participate, please register at https://financialhearings.com/event/12136

FINANCIAL CALENDAR